1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard	 LF0016_SU9V-9H • 7/24/2018
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
•	 Wide variety of sizes and specifications
•	 Inductances up to 18 mH
•	 Rated Currents up to 1.0 A
•	 DC Resistances as low as 0.3 Ω

AC Line Filters
SU Coils, SU 9V/9H Type
Part Number System
SU 9 V- R 02 140
Series Core Size (mm) Core Orientation Core Type Rated Current (A) Minimum Inductance (mH)
SU 9 = 9.0 V- = Vertical
H- = Horizontal
Blank = Standard
R = High permeability
0x = 0.x A (e.g., 02 = 0.2 A)
xx = x.x A (e.g., 10 = 1.0 A)
xx0 = xx mH (e.g., 140 = 14 mH)
0xx = x.x mH (e.g., 020 = 2.0 mH)
00x = 0.x mH (e.g., 005 = 0.5 mH)
AC Line Filters
26
• Rated voltage: 250VAC     • Withstanding voltage: AC 2400V (2 sec between lines)
• Insulation resistance: at 500VDC, more than 100M� (between lines)     • Thermal class: E (120˚C)
• Operating temperature range (˚C): –25 to T (T=120–temperature rise)     • Inductance measurement condition: 1kHz, 1V, KC530
Shape and Dimensions
Model
DC resistance
( /line)
max.
Temperature
rise(K)
max.
Inductance
(mH)
min.
Weight
approx.
(g)
Rated
current
(A)
Numbering System
SU  9  V -  01 100  Series
 Core size
 Core Type(V : vertical type, H : horizontal type)
 Core Type(R : high permeability core)
 Current rating(01 shows 0.1A)
 Inductance (100 shows 10mH)
SU Coils
SU 9V/9H Type
[RoHS Compliant]
SU Coils
SU 9V/9H Type
[RoHS Compliant]
SU9V/H-01100 8.0
SU9V/H-02080 6.0
0.1
0.2
10
8.0
3.0
3.2
40
40
SU9V/H-03050 3.00.3 5.0 3.440
SU9V/H-05020 1.00.5 2.0 3.540
SU9V/H-07010 0.60.7 1.0 3.540
SU9V/H-10005 0.31.0 0.5 3.440
SU9V/H-R01180 8.00.1 18 3.040
SU9V/H-R02140 6.00.2 14 3.240
SU9V/H-R03090 3.00.3 9.0 3.440
SU9V/H-R05034 1.00.5 3.4 3.540
SU9V/H-R07017 0.60.7 1.7 3.540
SU9V/H-R10008 0.31.0 0.8 3.440
01100
02080
03050
05020
07010
10005
R 01180
R 02140
R 03090
R 05034
R 07017
R 10008
Marking
SU9V SU9H
ø0.6
17 max.
8.0±0.5
17
 m
ax
.
7.0±0.5
11 max.
4.
0
m
in
.
17 max.
8.0±0.5
12